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1987 Wisconsin Act 266

AN ACT to renumber 943.34; to amend 943.20 (3) (intro.); and fo create 943.20 (4) and 943.34 (2) of the statutes,
relating to the use of photographs in certain criminal actions and proceedings.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 943.20 (3) (intro.) of the statutes is
amended to read:

943.20 (3) PENALTIES. (intro.) Whoever violates
this-section sub. (1)

SECTION 2. 943.20 (4) of the statutes is created to
read:

943.20 (4) USE OF PHOTOGRAPHS AS EVIDENCE. In
any action or proceeding for a violation of sub. (1), a
party may use duly identified and authenticated pho-

tographs of property which was the subject of the vio-
lation in lieu of producing the property.

SECTION 3. 943.34 of the statutes is renumbered
943.34 (1).

SECTION 4. 943.34 (2) of the statutes is created to
read:

943.34 (2) In any action or proceeding for a viola-
tion of sub. (1), a party may use duly identified and
authenticated photographs of property which was the
subject of the violation in lien of producing the

property.

SECTION 5. Cross-reference changes. In the sections of the statutes listed in Column A, the
cross-references shown in Column B are changed to the cross-references shown in Column C:

A B C
Statute Sections 01d Cross-References New Cross-References
26.06 (3) 943. 34 943.34 (1)
74.44 (3) 943. 34 943.34 (1)

946.82 (4)

943.34 (2) and (3)

94%.34 (1)(b) and (c)




